

G Mitchell

Information Management
Shire Hall
Warwick
CV34 4RL
Telephone 01926 412211
Email brucegreen@warwickshire.gov.uk

Please ask for Bruce Green

Our ref: 5883304 Your ref: Date: 7th September 2020

Dear G Mitchell

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Your request for information has been considered by Warwickshire County Council under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that the information you have requested is held by Warwickshire County Council. Please see below the information that is being released to you.

You asked us:

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, the following information:

How many people do you commission for Supported Living placements:

1. Total numbers within your council boundaries.

In County = 479.

2. Total number of out of area Supported Living Placements.

Out of County = 268.

- 3. Within Essential Futures Ltd:
- a) Total number within your council boundaries.

Eden Futures Trading As Essential Futures (In County) = 21.

b) Total out of area placements.

Eden Futures Trading As Essential Futures (Out of County) = 0.

Thank you for your help.

Yours faithfully.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management
Shire Hall
Warwick
CV34 4RL
inforights@warwickshire.gov.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Bruce Green Information Rights Officer